

Press note

INTESA SANPAOLO NUMBER-ONE IN EUROPE, NUMBER-TWO IN THE WORLD AND THE ONLY ITALIAN BANK AMONG THE 100 MOST SUSTAINABLE COMPANIES IN THE WORLD ACCORDING TO CORPORATE KNIGHTS

Rankings presented today at the World Economic Forum in Davos

Turin/Milan, 18 January 2023 – Intesa Sanpaolo is the number-one bank in Europe, number-two in the world and the only Italian bank among the 100 most sustainable listed companies in the world, ranking 59th out of more than 6,000 companies analysed on the basis of 25 ESG (environmental, social and governance) indicators such as environmental sustainability, attention to human resources, gender equality and revenues from ESG products, services and investments.

The award, presented today at the World Economic Forum in Davos, confirms Intesa Sanpaolo's commitment, strengthened by the 2022-2025 Business Plan, which allocates €115 billion to the community and the green transition and €500 million to people in need, but also sets the goal of zero net emissions by 2030 for its own and by 2050 for those of its loan and investment portfolios, asset management and insurance business, while also helping protect and restore natural capital by planting more than 100 million trees and adopting a specific biodiversity policy.

This recognition comes after Intesa Sanpaolo was confirmed, at the end of 2022, as the only Italian bank in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (World and Europe), among the main international sustainability indices, and included in CDP's Climate Change A-List.

Press information
Intesa Sanpaolo
Media and Associations Relations
Institutional, Social and Cultural Activities
stampa@intesasanpaolo.com
https://group.intesasanpaolo.com/en/newsroom/news

About Intesa Sanpaolo

Intesa Sanpaolo is Italy's leading banking group – serving families, businesses and the real economy – with a significant international presence. Intesa Sanpaolo's distinctive business model makes it a European leader in Wealth Management, Protection & Advisory, highly focused on digital and fintech. An efficient and resilient Bank, it benefits from its wholly-owned product factories in asset management and insurance. The Group's strong ESG commitment includes providing €115 billion in impact lending by 2025 to communities and for the green transition, and €500 million in contributions to support people most in need, positioning Intesa Sanpaolo as a world leader in terms of social impact. Intesa Sanpaolo is committed to Net Zero by 2030 for its own emissions and by 2050 for its loan and investment portfolios. An engaged patron of Italian culture, Intesa Sanpaolo has created its own network of museums, the *Gallerie d'Italia*, to host the bank's artistic heritage and as a venue for prestigious cultural projects.

News: group.intesasanpaolo.com/en/newsroom/news

Twitter: twitter.com/intesasanpaolo

LinkedIn: linkedIn: linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo